LAMAR WATER & ELECTRIC
RATE SCHEDULE

February-24 EXHIBIT "A"
01, TPR - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATES
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVALABILITY FEE $20.50
1-60kWh $0.138 / kWh $8.28 $28.78 (60) KWH MIN.
61 - 200 kWh $0.138 / kWh $19.32 $48.10 (200 KWH)
201 kWh - OVER $0.095 / kWh
02, 03, 04 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATES - ELECTRIC HOT WATER HEATER & HEAT:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVALABILITY FEE $20.50
1-60kWh $0.138 / kWh $8.28 $28.78 (60) KWH MIN.
61 - 200 kWh $0.138 / kWh $19.32 $48.10 (200 KWH)
201 kWh - OVER $0.092 / kWh
05, 05D, 05G, 06, TPC - COMMERCIAL SERVICE RATES:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVALABILITY FEE $31.00
1-140 kWh $0.118 / kWh $16.52 $47.52 (140 kwWh) MIN.
141 - 1,000 kWh $0.118 / kWh $101.48 $149.00 (1000 kWh)
1,001 kWh - OVER $0.085 / kWh
FIRST 10 kW OF BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - $3.00 / kW
ABOVE 10 kW OF BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - $10.00 / kW
051, 05T - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVALABILITY FEE $65.00
1-50kWh $0.327 / kWh $16.35 $81.35 (50 KWH) MIN.
51-100 kWh $0.191 / kWh $9.55 $90.90 (100 KWH)
101 - 1000 kWh $0.114 / kWh $102.60 $193.50 (1000 KWH)
1001 - 100,000 kWh $0.075 / kWh $7,425.00 $7,618.50 (100,000 KWH)
100,001 - 200,000 kWh $0.070 / kWh $7,000.00 $14,618.50 (200,000 KWH)
200,001 - 300,000 kWh $0.065 / kWh $6,500.00 $21,118.50 (300,000 KWH)
300,001 - 400,000 kWh $0.060 / kWh $6,000.00 $27,118.50 (400,000 KWH)
400,001 - 1,000,000 kWh $0.055 / kWh $33,000.00 $60,118.50 (1,000,000 KWH)
1,000,001 kWh - OVER $0.050 / kWh

FIRST 10 kW OF BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - $7.50 / kW
BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - $10.00 / kW

WATER/SEWER:
Residential Water Service, available to residential customers living in single family dwellings.
SERVICE AVAILABILITY: RESIDENTIAL MONTHLY S11 IF SEWER ONLY $7.00

FIRST 1,000 GALLONS $21.00 (MINIMUM)
NEXT 1,000 GALLONS (1,001-2,000) $7.52 $28.52 (2,000 GALS)
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS (2,001-4,000) $6.83 $42.18 (4,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS (4,001-7,000) $6.39 $61.35 (7,000 GALS)
ALL OVER 7,001 GALLONS $6.00

SEWER RATE: 122% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE WATER BILL

Commerical Water Service, available to customers NOT living in single family dwellings.
SERVICE AVAILABILITY: COMMERCIAL MONTHLY $37.50 IF SEWER ONLY $19.50

FIRST 1,000 GALLONS $47.50 (MINIMUM)
NEXT 1,000 GALLONS (1,001-2,000) $7.52 $55.02 (2,000 GALS)
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS (2,001-4,000) $6.83 $68.68 (4,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS (4,001-7,000) $6.39 $87.85 (7,000 GALS)
NEXT 8,000 GALLONS (7,001-15,000) $6.00 $135.85 (15,000 GALS)
ALL OVER 15,001 GALLONS $5.25

SEWER RATE: 125% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE WATER BILL
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